

2 6 MAY 2022

MOST URGENT TI MATTER

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL COMMISSIONER OF CGST & CENTRAL TAX: KOLKATA- NORTH COMMISSIONERATE, CGST BHAWAN:

1ST FLOOR:180, SHANTIPALLY, RAJDANGA MAIN ROAD, E.M BYPASS KOLKATA-700107

C. No. V(30)61/RTI/HQ/CGST & CX/Kol-North/2022

Dated: -

To

Sri Parimal Biswas,

Sir/Madam,

Sub: Information under the RTI Act, 2005 — Regarding.

Please refer to your RTI application dated-12.05.2022, which was received in this Commissionerate on 19.05.2022. Subsequently the said RTI application was registered at this office vide Registration No.63/RTI/Kol-North/2022 dated-23.05.2022.

The desired information as received from the ACAO, CGST&CX Kolkata North Commissionerate is enclosed herewith.

If you are aggrieved or dissatisfied with the above information, you may prefer an appeal within 30 (thirty) days of receipt of the information before the 1st Appellate Authority namely Ms Mohsina Tabassum, Joint Commissioner & FAA, CGST & CX, Kolkata-North Commissionerate, O/o The Principal Commissioner of CGST & CX, 2nd Floor, Kendriya Utpad Shulk Bhawan, 180, Shantipally, Rajdanga Main Road, Kolkata-700107.

Enclo-01(One) Sheet.

A STANTON TO STANTON T

Yours faithfully,

(Indu Bikash Das)

CPIO & Assistant Commissioner

HQ, RTI Cell

CGST: Kol-North Comm'te.

C. No. As above/ 3/74 Copy forwarded for information to: -

4. The Assistant Commissioner (Systems), Computer Cell, CGST & CX, Kolkata North Commissionerate with a request to upload the RTI application dated-12.05.2022 Sri Parimal Biswas. englosed Eleven sheets).

Dated: **7** 6 MAY 2022

(Indu Bikash Das)

CPIO & Assistant Commissioner

HO, RTI Cell

CGST: Kol-North Comm'te.

The Central Public Information Officer,

Kolkata North (Erstwhile Kolkata-I)CGST & Central Excise, Commissioneral GST Bhawan, Raj Danga Main Road,

Kolkata - 700 117.

Sir,

Sub:- Request for information under Right to Information Act 2005.

I, Sri Parimal Biswas, SUPERINTENDENT (Superannuated on 30.04.2022) from Audit-II, Bamboo-villa, 6rd, Floor Office of the Commissioner of Audit-II CGST & CX Commissionerate. Residing at

&, Mobile No.7980368828 hereby request you to provide following certified copy of documents / information under Right to Information Act 2005.

- Whether Sri Tapas Kanjilal, Superintendent(in-situ) (Bolpur CGST & CX 1. Comm'te) Sri Swapan Hazra, Superintendent(in-situ) (presently posted at Audit-II, Bamboovill, Sri Animesh Raha, Inspector, presently posted at Appeal-II, Bamboovill, Smt. Tinku Roy, A.O., presently posted at Rajdanga GST Bhawan and Smt. Swapna Chowdhury(Das) As on 30.10.2003 what are their (both officers) designation in this department. (Central Excise & Land Customs)if, documents are available please supply me.
- Whether above mentioned officers their basic pay and gross amount since 2. 01.01.2014 to till date. if, documents are available please supply me. In this connection I am enclosing a Ten Rupees Indian Postal Order bearing No.

(1) 67C 680130 Rs.5/- & (2) 67C 68031 Rs.5/- Total Rs.10/as application fee.

I hereby declare and confirm that I am a 'Citizen' of Indian and I am asking the information as 'Citizen' under RTI Act 2005. (N.B. costing charges of all Xerox copies I will bound to pay).

Place :- Kolkata

Date :- 12 .05.2022

Parmal Bisman

Signature of the Applicant





GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

प्रधानआयुक्तकाकार्यालय

OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL COMMISSIONER

CENTRAL GST AND CENTRAL EXCISE, KOLKATA NORTH COMMISSIONERATE केन्द्रीयवस्तु एवं सेवा कर भवन, 180, शांतिपल्ली, आर. बी. कानेक्टर, कोलकाता – 700 107 Central GST Bhawan, 180 Shanti Pally, R. B. Connector, Kolkata – 700 107

F. No. III(20)1-Accts/RTI/CGST&CX/KN/2022/18-24;

2-S-Date: .05.2022

To
The Assistant Commissioner (CPIO, RTI Cell)
CGST & CX, Kolkata North Commissionerate
GST Bhawan
Kolkata-700107

Sir,

Sub:- RTI application dated 12.05.2022 filed by Sri Parimal Biswas, , being transferred under Sec. 5(4) of RTI Act, 2005-Reg.

Please refer to your office Letter C.No. V(30)61/RTI/HQ/CGST & CX/Kol North/2022/2909 dated 23.05.2022 on the above mentioned subject.

In this regard, the required report may be treated as Nil, as none of the officers mentioned in the RTI application is posted under the pay control of CGST Kolkata North Head Quarter.

The information may be provided subject to fulfillment of all criteria under RTI Act. 2005.

Yours faithfully

Chief Accounts Officer (in-situ) HQ. Accounts, CGST & CX Kolkata North Commissionerate